Assistance with acceptance operations (AOR). 

3. Execution period 

The maximum timeframe set by the Project Owner for the performance of the services covered by 
this Call for Tenders is five (05) months. 

4. Estimated cost 

The cost of these services has been estimated at twenty-five million (25,000,000) CFA francs, 
including tax. 

5. Allotment  
The services constitute a single lot. 

6. Participation and origin 

Participation in this call for tenders is restricted to: 
No. Design offices/Consortia of design offices Address and Telephone 

1 LE COMPETING Tel:

[...]

Au regard du niveau de dégradation des bâtiments et du réseau d’assainissement ainsi 
que la mise aux normes des différentes cités, l’équipe technique du Maître d’Ouvrage a 
estimé le coût prévisionnel global de réhabilitation de deux (02) immeubles à la Cité SIC 
de Kotto/Douala à un montant TTC Francs CFA de Cent Soixante-Dix Millions 
(170 000 000). 

Le montant des travaux des réhabilitations étant supérieur à cent millions (100 000 000) 
Francs CFA, d’où la nécessité de contracter les Maîtrises d’œuvres pour le contrôle et la 
surveillance desdits travaux. 
Tel est l’économie de l’étude préalable desdites prestations.